

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009036-2024>

Not applicable

Supply, Install and Maintenance of Burial Chambers and Mausoleum Norse Road Cemetery and Design of Gardens of Remembrance.

Bedford Borough Council

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-009036

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocids-h6vhtk-0447dd

Published 20 March 2024, 2:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Bedford Borough Council

Borough Hall, Caudwell Street

Bedford

MK42 9AP

Email

sonia.shaikh@bedford.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH24 - Bedford

Internet address(es)

Main address

<https://www.bedford.gov.uk/>

Buyer's address

<https://in-tendhost.co.uk/bedford.aspx/Home>

Section II: Object**II.1) Scope of the procurement****II.1.1) Title**

Supply, Install and Maintenance of Burial Chambers and Mausoleum Norse Road Cemetery and Design of Gardens of Remembrance.

Reference number

2024/S 000-007916

II.1.2) Main CPV code

- 45215400 - Cemetery works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Bedford Borough Council ('the Council') is inviting tenders to fulfil the requirement of Supply, Install and Maintenance of Burial Chambers and Mausoleum for Norse Road Cemetery and the Design of the Gardens of Remembrance for Bedford Borough Council (BBC).

Section VI. Complementary information**VI.6) Original notice reference**

Notice number: [2024/S 000-007916](#)

Section VII. Changes

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

II.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Start date

Instead of

Date

13 May 2024

Local time

8:00am

Read

Date

24 June 2024

Local time

8:00am

Section number

II.2.7

Place of text to be modified

End Date

Instead of

Date

12 May 2027

Local time

8:00am

Read

Date

23 June 2027

Local time

8:00am

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate Date

Instead of

Date

9 April 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

7 May 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

IV.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Conditions for opening of tenders

Instead of

Date

9 April 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

7 May 2024

Local time

12:00pm